QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2021 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY CLASSING OFFICE

PERCENT OF BALES

WHITE GRADES

CLASSING
OFFICE MID+ SLM
Florence,SC 52.2 46.0
Macon,GA 40.8 48.0
Rayville,LA 54.1 433
Memphis,TN 46.7 51.8
Dumas,AR 35.1 63.0
C.Christi, TX 76.8 15.9
Abilene, TX 89.8 2.7
Lubbock,TX 92.0 0.1
Lamesa,TX 95.5 0.1
Visalia,CA 92.2 4.3
AVERAGE 67.9 26.1

LM-
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Classing Week Ending: 03/24/2022

Comparision to 2020 crop at this time

U.S. Average
Total White Grade

Total Light Spotted Grade

Average Micronaire

Average Length  (32's)
(Inches)

Average Length Ul

Average Strength

Number of Bales Classed

TOT MID+ SLM LM-

LIGHT SPOT GRADES

OTHER BARKY
TOT Grades Grades

98.8 03 06 0.2
94.4 0.2 31 1.9
97.8 08 11 0.2
98.8 03 0.7 0.0
98.7 0.2 10 0.1
93.5 32 23 04
92.5 64 0.2 0.0
92.1 71 0.0 0.0
95.6 3.7 0.0 0.0
96.8 19 09 0.2
95.2 29 1.0 0.4

03/25/2021 03/24/2022

90.5 % 95.2 %
07.4 % 043 %
4.27 4.15
37.1 (32/in)  36.7 (32/in)
1.158 (in) 1.144 (in)
81.20 81.02
30.61 (g/tex) 30.63 (g/tex)
13,541,843 16,689,778

Summary by Fiber Competition, Cotton Incorporated
Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News

11 0.1 0.7
5.2 0.4 0.9
2.1 0.1 2.2
1.1 0.1 0.4
13 0.1 1.2
6.0 0.6 2.8
6.6 0.9 124
7.1 0.8 4.7
3.7 0.7 3.7
3.0 0.2 1.3
4.3 0.5 3.2

MIC LEN
unit 32/in

4.37
4.29
4.56
431
4.57
4.42
3.94
3.75
3.85
4.31

36.8
36.7
37.9
37.7
38.1
36.9
35.9
35.9
35.4
37.6

4.15 36.7

LUl
(%)

81.77
81.11
82.28
82.13
82.13
81.49
80.25
80.11
79.68
81.24

81.02

STR TRASH LGRD NO. LEN
g/t (%) INDEX BALES inch
30.69 0.43 3.3 1,308,045 1.147
29.98 0.43 3.5 2,702,727 1.146
31.13 044 34 277,440 1.185
31.05 0.45 3.4 2,656,252 1.178
31.30 046 3.4 1,001,429 1.192
30.87 0.37 3.0 1,746,142 1.152
30.58 0.27 2.5 1,515,747 1.119
30.48 0.21 2.2 3,434,021 1.121
30.23 0.17 19 1,676,847 1.105
32.24 0.25 2.4 371,128 1.174
30.63 0.34 2.9 16,689,778 1.144

FIBER COMPETITION

& Cotton

Incorporated




